## THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF POWASSAN

## BY-LAW NO. 2010-20

Being a By-Law to authorize an agreement between the Corporation of the Municipality of Powassan and Eastholme, Home for the Aged for the lease of the property known as the Pines Trails and Powassan Mountain

WHEREAS the Corporation of the Municipality of Powassan is desirous of entering into an agreement with Eastholme, Home for the Aged for use of their property for recreational purposes;

NOW THEREFORE be it resolved that the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Powassan enacts as follows:

- 1. That the lease agreement outlined in Appendix "A" and forming part of this By-law be adopted.
- 2. That the Mayor and the Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute the attached agreement between the Corporation of the Municipality of Powassan and Eastholme, Home for the Aged.
- 3. That this agreement become in force upon its execution.

| Adopted J | une 1, | 2010. |      |
|-----------|--------|-------|------|
| Mayor     |        |       | <br> |
|           |        |       |      |
| Clerk     |        |       | <br> |